

# House Amendment 1118

PAG LIN

1 1 Amend House File 785 as follows:  
1 2 [#1.](#) Page 1, by striking line 24.  
1 3 [#2.](#) Page 1, line 30, by striking the words  
1 4 <evaluation and>.  
1 5 [#3.](#) Page 1, by striking line 35.  
1 6 [#4.](#) Page 2, line 2, by striking the words <or  
1 7 service coordination> and inserting the following:  
1 8 <funded under the medical assistance program>.  
1 9 [#5.](#) Page 2, by striking line 3.  
1 10 [#6.](#) Page 2, line 12, by striking the words  
1 11 <evaluation and>.  
1 12 [#7.](#) Page 2, by striking line 18.  
1 13 [#8.](#) Page 2, by striking lines 20 through 22 and  
1 14 inserting the following: <services provided by a  
1 15 residential care facility with six or more beds and a  
1 16 community supported apartment living arrangement with  
1 17 five or fewer beds.>  
1 18 [#9.](#) Page 2, by striking lines 25 through 27 and  
1 19 inserting the following:  
1 20 <(1) Case management funded through the medical  
1 21 assistance program.>  
1 22 [#10.](#) Page 2, by striking lines 30 and 31 and  
1 23 inserting the following: <not limited to costs for  
1 24 diagnostic evaluations and transportation by the  
1 25 sheriff.>  
1 26 [#11.](#) Page 2, by striking lines 32 through 34 and  
1 27 inserting the following:  
1 28 <(3) Respite care.>  
1 29 [#12.](#) Page 3, line 1, by striking the words <adult  
1 30 day care,>.  
1 31 [#13.](#) Page 3, by striking lines 3 and 4.  
1 32 [#14.](#) Page 3, by striking lines 7 and 8.  
1 33 [#15.](#) Page 3, by striking lines 9 through 14 and  
1 34 inserting the following:  
1 35 <( ) Residential services, including but not  
1 36 limited to a community supported apartment living  
1 37 arrangement with five or fewer beds, an intermediate  
1 38 care facility for persons with mental retardation with  
1 39 five or fewer beds, a residential care facility with  
1 40 six or more beds, and a residential care facility for  
1 41 persons with mental retardation with six or more  
1 42 beds.>  
1 43 [#16.](#) Page 3, by striking lines 20 through 34 and  
1 44 inserting the following:  
1 45 <(2) Care provided in an intermediate care  
1 46 facility for persons with mental retardation.>  
1 47 [#17.](#) By renumbering as necessary.  
1 48  
1 49  
1 50

---

2 1 CARROLL of Poweshiek  
2 2 HF 785.301 81  
2 3 jp/cf/621